
Bellingham Tournament Results
Saturday, March 20, 2004

Breaking
Brown Belt Junior
1st Michael Kantack (Bellingham)
2nd Tori Pinto (Duvall)
3rd Doug Hembree (Bellingham)

Brown Belt Women
1st Jennifer Pontrello (Edmonds)
2nd Leighanne Allio (Bothell)
3rd Jane Prideaux (Oregon City)

Brown Belt Men
1st Francis Agbolon (Issaquah)
2nd Aaron Keay (Everett)
3rd Ricardo Vazquz (Edmonds)

Black Belt Women
1st Rebecca Pendergraft (Bellingham)
2nd Jody Love (Pasayten)
3rd Cleda Thompson (Mill Creek)

Black Belt Men
1st Scott Hubbard (Bellingham)
2nd Dale Gamble (Bothell)
3rd Matt Shackelford (Everett)



Hyung
White Belt Junior
1st Ricky Olsen (Bothell)
2nd Ian Slater (Bellingham)
3rd Shane Grey (Everett SE)

White Belt
1st MJ Diemand (Duvall)
2nd Bob Slater (Bellingham)

Yellow Belt Junior
1st Christy Maurer (Everett)
2nd Jennifer Kim (Duvall)
3rd Haley McKenzie (Granite Falls)

Yellow Belt
1st Daniel Kim (Duvall)
2nd Dannel Lesselyoung (NE Salem)
3rd Jackie Kehoe (Bellingham)

Blue Belt
1st David Zamler (Mill Creek)
2nd Tanya Gieser (Everett SE)
3rd Lysa Pinto (Duvall)

Purple Belt Junior
1st Kyler Gieser (Everett SE)
2nd Paul Fleischmann (Edmonds)
3rd Garrett Everest (Everett SE)

Purple Belt
1st Randall Fleischmann (Edmonds)
2nd Vanessa Blackburn (Bellingham)
3rd Elizabeth Hitz (Oregon City)



Brown Belt Junior
1st Natalie Raymond (Granite Falls)
2nd Tori Pinto (Duvall)
3rd Michael Kantack (Bellingham)

Brown Belt
1st Jane Prideaux (Oregon City)
2nd Chris Distad (Edmonds)
3rd Jennifer Pontrello (Edmonds)

First Dan
1st Angela Pinto (Duvall)
2nd Lydia Paz (Carnation)
3rd Scott Hubbard (Bellingham)

Advanced Dan
1st Glen Ammons (Edmonds)
2nd Jody Love (Pasayten)
3rd Cleda Thompson (Mill Creek)

Sparring
Light Weight Beginning Pee Wee
1st Blake Dennison (Granite Falls)
2nd Shane Grey (Everett SE)
3rd Ricky Olsen (Bothell)

Light Weight Beginning Junior
1st Christy Maurer (Everett)
2nd Phillip Charbonneau (Bellingham)
3rd Brittany Bray (Granite Falls)

Beginning Women
1st Dannel Lesselyoung (NE Salem)
2nd Susan Brown (Bellingham)
3rd MJ Diemand (Duvall)



Beginning Men
1st Daniel Kim (Duvall)
2nd Rob Slater (Bellingham)

Intermediate Pee Wee
1st Thomas Lacey (Everett)
2nd Miles Everest (Everett SE)
3rd Paul Fleischmann (Edmonds)

Intermediate Junior
1st Kyle Gieser (Everett SE)
2nd Garrett Everest (Everett SE)
3rd

Intermediate Women
1st Karen Everest (Everett SE)
2nd Elizabeth Hite (Oregon City)
3rd Linda Dunn (Pasayten)

Intermediate Men
1st Randall Fleischmann (Edmonds)
2nd David Zamler (Mill Creek)

Brown Junior
1st Brian Ngyuen (Everett)
2nd Natalie Raymond (Granite Falls)
3rd Michael Kantack (Bellingham)

Brown Women
1st Chris Distad (Edmonds)
2nd Jennifer Pontrello (Edmonds)
3rd Jane Prideaux (Oregon City)

Brown Men
1st J.T. Danmyer (Oregon City)
2nd Hugh Thomas (NE Salem)
3rd Kurt Osojnak (Issaquah)



Black Belt Women
1st Cleda Thompson (Mill Creek)
2nd Janna Barnhart (Everett SE)
3rd Jody Love (Pasayten)

Black Belt Men
1st Glen Ammons (Edmonds)
2nd Steve McMahon (Everett SE)
3rd Scott Hubbard (Bellingham)


